

Product Information:

## BlentMore Originals Blueberry Peanut



### Description

Blueberry Peanut is an extraordinary combination of a tasteful blueberry fruit paste and homemade peanut praline.

- Shell: The dark shell is moulded with the finest Belgian chocolate (Callebaut 811: 54,5% cocoa / 36,6% cocoa butter).
- Filling 1: blueberry natural fruit paste (made from 100% natural blueberry).
- Filling 2: homemade peanut praline, grinded from raw peanuts.

### Storage Instructions

To store bonbons optimal we need cool temperature in between 13° to 18° Celsius and low humidity (< 70% relative humidity). Ideal would be a wine fridge but a cool room, covered from the sun, will do too.

Also important is to keep your bonbons away from other products with strong odours, because this can affect the taste.

All our bonbons are handmade with fresh products and without artificial preservation additives. Depending on the filling, most of our products have a max shelf life of 3 months after production, in ideal storage environment. Of course for all handmade product the rule is: the fresher the better.

Production- and expiration dates will always be marked on each box.

BlentMore Lda  
NIPC 516243349  
VAT PT516243349

[sales@blentmore.com](mailto:sales@blentmore.com)

sitio dos Lombos  
caixa postal 265X  
8400-411 Lagoa  
Portugal

# Product Datasheet

## Ingredients

Dark Chocolate(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Milk Chocolate(Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soy** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, black cherry, **peanuts**, cocoa butter, red pectine(pectine (440i), sucrose, tetrasodium difosfato (E450iii), tripotassium citrate (E332ii), citric acid (E330)), citric acid (E330)

## Size and weight

Bonbon Weight	Approx. 14 g
Bonbon Width	Round 29 mm
Bonbon Height	23 mm

## Storage Conditions

Optimal storage is **between 13° and 18°** and less than **70% relative humidity**

## Expiration Period

The shelf live is **3 months after fabrication date**.

## Terms of use

Ready for use

## Appearance

Luxury paper boxes	9, 16, 25 or 36 pieces
Wholesale paper boxes	48 pieces

## Intended Use of the product

Product suitable for consumption by people in general, except for individuals intolerant to the group, indicated in the category of allergens.

## Food Allergens

Contains **Milk, Soy** and **Peanuts**

All our products may contain traces of **eggs, peanuts, tree nuts** (hazelnuts, walnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts), **soy, gluten** or **milk**.

## Nutrition Values

	PER 100g	Per Unit (14g)
Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	2090 / 499	293 / 70
Fat (g)	29.8	4.2
Of which saturates (g)	16.1	2.2
Carbohydrate (g)	47.5	6.6
S sugars (g)	44.5	6.2
Protein (g)	6.3	0.9
Salt (g)	0.06	0.01
Fibra (g)	4.2	0.6